
SELECTED TRAINEES  

Heavy Vehicle Mechanic 

 

 

Heavy Vehicle Driving 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

# Citizen ID No. Name Gender Email

1 10707001300 Dorji Norbu M norbudorji64@gmail.com

2 11206005836 Leki Dorji Doya M lekidorji123@gmail.com

3 11206007392 Raju Rai M www.birkharajrai123@gmail.com

4 11212003422 Beeshal Gurung M beeshalg8@gmail.com

5 11407002103 Pema Thinley M pemaapple11@gmail.com

6 11102007232 Sangay Tshering M st5447864@gmail.com

7 11505002710 Sangay Dorji M rigyelwangchhuk@gmail.com

8 12006001084 Sonam Wangchuk M pongsw777@gmail.com

9 10103001468 Pema Wangchuk M pemaw491@gmail.com

10 11515004249 Cheda Jamtsho M chedajamtsho@gmail.com

11 11109004371 Hem Raj Basnet M kingsmile076@gmail.com

12 11503004939 Sonam Chophel M schophel781@gmail.com

National Certification Trainee Lists (Heavy Vehicle Driving)

National Certification Trainee Lists (HVM)

# Citizen ID No. Name Email

1 11305000358 Sujan Rai 201.00218.11.0138@education.gov.bt

2 10903004096 Mindu Gyeltshen mindugyeltshen06@gmail.com

3 11312001313 Pema Cheten pemacheten151@gmail.com

4 10205005078 Suman Mongar Smongar60@gmail.com

5 11505006865 Jamyang sherub sherabjamyang65@gmail.com



Hair & Beauty Therapist 

 

Auto Electrician NC 3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

National Certification Trainee Lists (H&B)

# Citizen ID No. Name Email

1 11806001908 Susmita Monger susmitamonger177@gmail.com

2 11703001229 Tshewang Pelden dechenpeldron719@gmail.com

3 11107002474 Kunzang Dema kuenzangdema81@gmail.com

4 11311003353 Somi Rana somiranasomirana44@gmail.com

5 11701004731 Tshering Yangzom yangzomt724@gmail.com

6 11004001431 Phub Dem ud81771@gmail.com

7 10910000721 Tshering Pem tpem824@gmail.com

8 10608003638 Karma Choki Karmachokey555@gmail.com

9 12004002537 Sherab Zangmo yangchenm858@gmail.com

10 11515000774 Kinzang Wangmo wkinzang221@gmail.com

11 11110000528 Manju Thapa manjuthapa112002@gmail.com

12 10903000030 Karma Eden karma123eden@gmail.com

13 10710002894 Wangchuk lhatsho

14 11704003794 Karma Wangmo wangmokarma359@gmail.com

15 10203005262 Ugay Om ugayom5@gmail.com

16 10302000751 Namgey Dema namgaydema0212@gmail.com

National Certification Trainee Lists (AE NC 3)

# Citizen ID No. Name Email

1 10207000690 Nima Dorji dorjiin345@gmail.com

2 11704001280 Tenzin Rabgyel raabgaynjr10@gmail.com

3 10204000458 Norbu Phuntsho nobu.gator@gmail.com

4 11404000143 Pema pemap5499@gmail.com

5 11703001502 Ugyen Nima Oogyennam@gmail.com1998

6 11506000047 Sangay Zangmo szangmo570@gmail.com

7 10706002992 Dorji Wangchuk wangchuldorji@gmail.com

8 12008001306 Tandin Tshewang tandintshe2018@gmail.com

9 11810003628 Mohan Darlami rigseldorji1996@gmail.com

10 11303001848 Biren Monger biranmonger2000@gmail.com

11 10208000888 Nima Gyeltshen nimagyeltshenjr10@gmail.com



Auto Electrician NC 2 

 

Auto Mechanic NC 3 

 

 

 

 

National Certification Trainee Lists (AE NC 2)

# Citizen ID No. Name Email

1 10705005645 Sangay Kinley sangaykinley2003@gmail.com

2 11212000726 Ashok Rai 12345makuri@gmail.com

3 10304001320 Bimal Gurung 201.0006.11.0881@education.gov.bt

4 11003000645 Kinley Denkar denkarkinley654@gmail.com

5 11501004127 Ugyen Norgay ugyennorgay5@gmail.com

6 10903003572 Tsheltrim Gyeltshen tsheltrimg@5gmail.com

7 10205003422 Sandeep Mongar sandeepmongar7@gmail.com

8 11106000650 Tenzin Gyeltshen tenzingyeltshen6969@gmail.com

9 10205003421 Binay Mongar mongarbinay2003@gmail.com

10 11204006133 Maita Bahadur Ghalley maitabdr38@gmail.com

11 11205001730 Indira Maya Rai indirarai1137@gmail.com

12 10714002476 Chimi Selden 201.00145.11.0009@education.gov.bt

13 12006000583 Pema Wangmo pemawang2004@gmail.com

14 11107002559 Tashi Tobgay ttobgay973@gmail.com

15 10305004202 Robina Bista robinabista05@gmail.com

National Certification Trainee Lists (AM NC 3)

# Citizen ID No. Name Email

1 10904003244 Tshoki Dorji Tshoki004D@gmail.com

2 10309000071 Damber Singh Gurung gurungdamber871@gmail.com

3 10205009448 Puspa Maya Chettri puspachhetri50@gmail.com

4 11802003423 Lokendra Monger lokendramonger7@gmail.com

5 11215000028 Mani Raj Rai manirajr43@gmail.com

6 11514005968 Tshering Penjor penjort387@gmail.com

7 11102005346 Tshering Chogyel tsheringboyka@gmail.com

8 11208004147 Rup Moni Ghalley rupeemanighalley123@gmail.com

9 10205005078 Suman Mongar Smongar60@gmail.com

10 11109004721 Ran Jana Subba ranjana17271267@gmail.com

11 11802001051 Bhima Maya Upreti bhimamaya83@gmail.com

12 11510005555 Kinley Wangmo wangmok38@gmail.com

13 11105001267 Kuenzang Dorji kdorj2003@gmail.com

14 Dha(DCRC-28)2022/0093859Prakash Tamang

15 11109004721 Ran Jana Subba ranjana17271267@gmail.com



Auto Mechanic NC 2 

 

 

# Citizen ID No. Name Email

1 11913002710 Samten Tshering Wangchuk samtentwangchuk@gmail.com

2 11915002181 Rada Wangchuk Tandin1994@icloud.com

3 11211001124 Tshering Dorji tsheringgyeltshen1@education.gov.bt

4 11211000201 Tshering Dorji tashidema063@gmail.com

5 11810003259 Kiran Burathoki balbadur1234@gmail.com

6 10907001828 Nima Yeshi nimayeshi83@gmail.com

7 11203002515 Kilbin Ghalley ghalleykilbin@gmail.com

8 11107003701 Tshering Dorji t8582558@gmail.com

9 11203003233 Sarun Sanyasi sarunsanyasi@gmail.com

10 11213003629 Choki Gyeltshen 201.00272.11.0010@education.gov.bt

11 11109003175 Pema Yangchen pemayangchen558@gmail.com

12 11002001534 Kinley Rinzin kinrin444@gmail.com

13 11703003420 Namgay Rinchen nrinchen222@gmail.com

14 10608003395 Karma Tsheten karmatsheten420@gmail.com

15 10904003073 Karma Phuntsho karma12phuntsho@gmail.com

16 11103000500 Dorji Gyelpo gyelpodorji22@gmail.com

17 10212000592 Dipen Rai 17842446mad@gmail.com

18 12004003535 Kinley Penjor penjorekinley72@gmail.com

19 10305000246 Choki Wangmo cwangmo412@gmail.com

20 10101005675 Phuntsho Norbu nyingyalphuntsho2005@gmail.com

21 11502003805 Sonam Phuntsho sonamphunz123@gmail.com

23 Sangay Duba sangaysd07@gmail.com

24 11111002534 Ugyen Chephel chophelugyen666@gmail.com

25 10606002464 Sangay Wangchuk wangchuksangay387@gmail.com

26 11606001262 Kinzang Namgyel namgyelnima1755@gmail.com

27 Suraj rai bhutanboyyt@gmail.com

28 11312000193 Phurba Dorji phurpadorji2000@gmail.com

29 10203006544 Dawa dawa75162@gmail.com

30 11805000826 Mohan subba mohansubba030@gmail.com

31 10504002029 Pempo Tshering pmputsheri@gmail.com

32 11603004552 Cheki Wangdi chekiwangdi233@gmail.com

33 11514005073 Ugyen Phuntsho ugyenphuntsho788@gmail.com

34 11204003592 Rabin Ghalley kakasir115@gmail.com

35 11515003516 Samten Wangchuk 201.00331.16.0129@education.gov.bt

36 10706003556 Tshering Gyeltshen 201.00150.11.0022@education.gov.bt

National Certification Trainee Lists (AM NC 2)


